
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

_________________________________________ 

       ) 

In re:       ) Chapter 11 

       ) 

WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,  ) Case No. 19-22312 (RDD) 

       ) 

  Debtors.    ) Jointly Administered 

       ) 

__________________________________________) 

 

LIMITED OBJECTION AND RESERVATION OF RIGHTS OF LOUISVILLE GAS 

AND ELECTRIC COMPANY TO DEBTORS’ ASSUMED EXECUTORY CONTRACT 

AND UNEXPIRED LEASE LIST FILED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE PLAN SUPPLEMENT 

[DOC. NO. 1973] 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served on the 17th day 

of June, 2020 on (i) all parties served by the Court via CM/ECF noticing and (ii) the following 

parties by regular mail and/or email: 

 

Debtors 

 

Kristi M. Moody 

Windstream Holdings, Inc. 

4001 North Rodney Parham Road 

Little Rock, Arkansas 72212 

kristi.moody@windstream.com 

 

Counsel for Debtors 

 

Stephen Hessler, Esquire 

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP 

601 Lexington Avenue 

New York, New York 10022 

shessler@kirkland.com 

 

Marc Kieselstein 

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP 

601 Lexington Avenue 

New York, New York 10022 

mkieselstein@kirkland.com 
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Ross M. Kwasteniet, P.C. 

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP 

300 North LaSalle Street 

Chicago, IL 60654 

ross.kwasteniet@kirkland.com 

 

Brad Weiland 

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP 

300 North LaSalle Street 

Chicago, IL 60654 

brad.weiland@kirkland.com 

 

John R. Luze 

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP 

300 North LaSalle Street 

Chicago, IL 60654 

john.luze@kirkland.com 

 

United States Trustee 

 

Paul K. Schwartzberg 

Office of the United States Trustee 

U.S. Federal Office Building 

201 Varick Street, Room 1006 

New York, New York 10014 

paul.schwartzberg@usdoj.gov 

 

Counsel to the Creditors Committee 

 

Lorenzo Marinuzzi 

Morrison & Foerster LLP 

250 West 55th Street 

New York, New York 10019 

lmarinuzzi@mofo.com 

 

Todd M. Goren 

Morrison & Foerster LLP 

250 West 55th Street 

New York, New York 10019 

tgoren@mofo.com 
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Jennifer L. Marines 

Morrison & Foerster LLP 

250 West 55th Street 

New York, New York 10019 

jmarines@mofo.com 

 

Erica J. Richards 

Morrison & Foerster LLP 

250 West 55th Street 

New York, New York 10019 

erichards@mofo.com 

 

 

             

       /s/ Stephen L. Yonaty (CM/ECF) 

 

 

             

       /s/ Sara L. Abner (Electronic Mail) 

 

 

             

       /s/ Christine M. Saj (First Class Mail) 

0000HCJ.0718159   4821-6954-8224v1 
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